34 West State Street, Wellsville, NY 14895 585-593-3430

17 Schuyler Street, Belmont, NY 14813 585-268-7311

www.WellsvilleFuneralHome.com

General Price List

Licensed Funeral Directors:

Dylan P. Foust · John W. Embser · Walter D. Gardner Isabella H. Wenslow · Benjamin R. Olney · Dale R. Howell

These prices are effective as of <u>08-01-2025</u> and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

ALTERNATIVE SERVICES:

The following charges for direct burial and direct cremation do not include additional items or services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer may wish to select.

which includes the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing of necessary authorization, basic local transportation to the crematory, an alternative container

for cremation, and return of the remains to the funeral home. \$2,400.00

which includes the services as described above but with the cremation container supplied by the customer.

NOTE: The above charges $\underline{DO\ NOT}$ include the cremation fee of \$400.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an unfinished wooden box or an alternative container. Alternative containers can be made of heavy cardboard, pressed wood or composition materials (with or without an outside covering) or may be pouches of canvas or other materials.

\$3,500.00

Prices range from: which includes the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing of necessary authorizations, basic local transportation to the cemetery, and an alternative container.

\$3,500.00 to: which includes the services as described above but with the alternative container supplied by the customer.

NOTE: Direct burial prices **DO NOT** include cemetery charges.

TRADITIONAL SERVICES

DIRECT (IMMEDIATE) BURIALS:

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO THE FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT INCLUDING PERSONNEL, EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLE.

Local: Institutional--Within 30-mile radius \$450.00 Charge per mile beyond local range \$3.00

PREPARATION OF REMAINS:

Embalming (including use of preparation room) \$800.00 Restoration of Postmortem Procedures \$500.00

NOTE: In New York State, embalming is not required by law.

If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for embalming such as a direct cremation or direct burial. If you select certain funeral arrangements, such as viewing or an open casket funeral, embalming may be required by the funeral firm.

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATION (Excluding Embalming)

Preparation of the remains, unless selected, is not required for direct cremation or for direct burial.

a. Topical Disinfection (including use of preparation room)

Custodial Care (Charged Per Day after 24 hours) \$100,00 b.

NOTE: "Custodial Care" will not be charged on the days when embalming or other preparation of the remains occurs, visitation is held, or a funeral service is conducted.

Dressing & Casketing \$150.00 c. Cosmetology \$150.00 d.

General Restoration \$200,00/hr.

The charge for our services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. However, this charge will not be added to the cost for direct cremation, direct burial, forwarding of remains, or receiving of remains because the prices for those services include this charge.

(FTC) "This fee for our services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)"

Basic arrangements: including funeral director, other staff, equipment, and facilities to respond to initial request for service, the arrangement conference, securing of necessary authorizations, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased.

\$200.00

SUPERVISION (FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF)

\$100.00 Supervision for visitation per hour: \$200,00 Supervision for Funeral Service: Supervision for Graveside Service Following Funeral: \$200.00 Supervision for Graveside Service Only: \$400.00 Supervision for Memorial Service: \$200.00 Supervision for Disinterment: \$2,000.00 Supervision for service at facility other than funeral home: \$400.00

FACILITIES:

\$100.00 Visitation: per hour Funeral Service \$200.00 Memorial Service \$200.00 Refrigeration per day \$100.00 FTC COMBINATION STAFF & FACILITIES CHARGES DISCLOSURE: Use of facilities & staff for visitation/per hour \$400.00 Use of facilities & staff for funeral service \$400.00 Use of facilities & staff for memorial service Use of staff for graveside service \$400.00

LIVERY:

Hearse: Local within 25 miles—hearse charge is per day

\$450.00

3.25/mile thereafter Clergy or Family or Pallbearer or Lead Car-within 25 miles

\$200.00

3.25/mile thereafter Flower Car: Local within 25 miles

\$100.00

3.25/mile thereafter

Alternative vehicle: Local within 25 miles

\$100.00

3.25/mile thereafter

MERCHANDISE:

Caskets and alternative containers: (A complete price list will be provided

\$490.00 to \$24,000.00 Prices range from:

at the funeral home)

The Federal Trade Commission prohibits the provider of funeral services from imposing any additional fee or surcharge to consumers who obtain a casket elsewhere.

Outer interment receptacles:

(A complete price list will be provided

at the funeral home)

Prices range from: \$1,900.00 \$5,400.00

Burial Clothing

Prices range from: \$125.00 \$125.00

Cremation Urns:

Prices range from: \$50.00 \$1,200.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE:

Supervision for visitation at facility other than funeral home per

\$200.00 Use and set up of equipment for visitation (in alternative facility) \$400.00

The prices in this section may include a charge for our services

in buying these items. Register Book

\$50.00 Single Fold Folders / Prayer Cards \$50.00 \$150.00 Tri-Fold Service Folders Premium Acknowledgement Cards (per box of 50) \$75.00 Memorial Video \$100.00 \$30.00 Temporary Grave Marker \$100.00 Table & Chairs Tent, Table & Chairs \$200.00 Funeral Home Service After 12 PM Saturdays or Sunday/Holiday Add \$200.00 Add \$500.00 Vault Company Equip.—Sunday & Holiday Vault Company Hourly Charge After 2:00 PM \$200 / Hour

LIMITED SERVICES:

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

\$3,600.00

This charge includes the transfer of the remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing necessary authorizations, local transportation to point of shipment, and a minimum shipping container. The charge does not include shipping charges or additional items of services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer may wish to select.

Transportation beyond local point of shipment will be billed either as livery or common carrier charges depending upon the forwarding location. Local point of shipment is up to 25

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

This charge includes basic transportation of the remains to the funeral home and/or place of local disposition, staff services, and securing necessary authorizations. The charge does not include additional items of services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer may wish to select.

Transportation beyond a local place of disposition will be billed as livery charges. Local place of disposition is up to 25 miles.

ANATOMICAL DONATION This charge includes local transfer of remains to the funeral home, services of the funeral directors, local transfer to place of anatomical donation. \$2,200.00

CASH ADVANCES: We charge you for our services in buying certain cash advance items.

Certified Death Certificates Cemetery and/or Crematory Charges

Public Transportation Clergy Honoraria Newspaper Notices Hairdresser Flowers Musicians / Soloist